NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING

FOR

THE SUPPLY, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF 2 No DIFFERENTIAL GEOGRAPHICAL POSITIONING SYSTEM (DGPS)

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

Date :28-06-2012 Loan No. :LN. No 4749-IN IFB No. :1/DGPS/2012

- 1. The Government of India has received for a Loan (LN. No 4749-IN) from the International Bank for Reconstruction and Development in single currency towards the cost of Hydrology Project Phase-II and it is intended that part of the proceeds of this loan will be applied to eligible payments under the contracts for which this Invitation for Bids is issued.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Water Resources Investigation Division, Punjab, SCO 47-48 (Top Floor), Sector 17-C, Chandigarh now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for following items listed below:

The Supply, Testing & Commissioning of Differential Geographical Positioning System (DGPS) 2 No.

- 3. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the bidding documents at the office of the Executive Engineer, Water Resources Investigation Division, Pb. SCO 47-48 (Top Floor), Sector 17-C, Chandigarh, India.
- 4. A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by any interested eligible bidder on the submission of a written application to the above office and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee as indicated below in the form of a Demand Draft/Cashier's Cheque/Certified Cheque in favour of Sub-Divisional Officer, Water Resources Investigation Sub-Division No. I, Punjab, SCO 47-48 (Top Floor), Sector 17-C, Chandigarh payable at Chandigarh.
- The provisions in the Instructions to Bidders and in the General Conditions of contract are based on the provisions of the World Bank Standard Bidding Document - Procurement of Goods.
- 6. Bidding Document may be obtained from the office of Executive Engineer, Water Resources Investigation Division, Punjab, SCO 47-48 (Top Floor), Sector 17-C, Chandigarh during office hours namely, from 10.30 hrs to 17.00 hrs, on all working days either in person or by post.
 - (a) Price of bidding document : Rs.1,500/- (non-refundable)

(b) Postal charges, inland : Rs.250/-(c) Postal charges, overseas : Rs 600/-(d) Date of commencement of : 02-07-2012 sale of bidding document (e) Last date for sale of : 13-08-2012 bidding document Last date and time for : 14-08-2012; 11.00 hrs (IST) (f) receipt of bids Time and date of : 14-08-2012; 11.30 hrs (IST) (g) opening of bids (h)Place of opening of bids O/o Executive Engineer, Water Resources Investigation Division, Pb. SCO 47-48 (Top Floor), Sector 17-C, Chandigarh i)Address for Communication Executive Engineer, Water Resources Investigation Division, Pb. SCO 47-48 (Top Floor), Sector 17-C, Chandigarh

Bidding Documents requested by Post will be dispatched by registered/ speed post on payment of an extra amount as indicated. The purchaser will not be held responsible for the postal delay, if any, in the delivery of the Documents or non- receipt of the same.

7. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security as specified in the bid document and must be delivered to the above office at the date and time indicated above.

Serial No.	Description Of Item	Bid security (Rs.)	Cost of document (Rs.)	Period of completion	
1	2	3	4	5	
1	The Supply, Testing, & Commissioning of 2 No. Differential Geographical Positioning System (DGPS)	1,00,000/-	1,500/-	3 Months	

- 8. Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend on the specified date and time.
- 9. In the event of the date specified for bid receipt and opening being declared as a closed holiday for purchaser's office, the due date for submission of bids and opening of bids will be the following working day at the appointed times.
- 10. A Pre-Bid Meeting which will take place in the Office of the Executive Engineer, WRID Division, Top floor ,Sector-17C Chandigarh on 18-07-2012 at 11.30 Hours(IST).

-Sd-

Executive Engineer, Water Resources Investigation Division, Pb. SCO 47-48 (Top Floor), Sector 17-C, Chandigarh.

Telephone: 0172-2705327 e-mail: xenwrid@yahoo.in

(On Behalf of Governor of Punjab)